there was one (1) fire occurrence that resulted in no violation due to exemptions met.  

Level of Service Data  

The new Level of Service (LOS) Policy was initiated 01JAN2023 and with it came new reporting methods, 
internal occurrence tracking, hours of operation, and standardized response times/methods. Of the one-
hundred and thirty-two (132) total inquiries received over the course of 2023, over 75% occurred during 
the hours of operation. In addition, all of the inquiries were actioned upon *within the five (5) day 
maximum response time with calls for service being actioned on within 24 hours.